

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) (Filing) No. 17426 of 2025

Krishna Mahto

.....Appellant

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Suresh Mahto
3. Pradeep Mahto
4. Anjan Mahto @ Ranja

.....Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Pawan Kr. Pathak, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P

Order No: 02/ Dated: 06.08.2025

Issue notice to the Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 under registered cover with A/D as well as under ordinary process and for which, requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks from today, failing which this Criminal Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

2. Put up this case after six weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Avinash/