

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) (Filing) No. 17426 of 2025

....

Krishna Mahto	Versus	 Appellant
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.		 Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants	: Mr. Pawan Kr. Pathak, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, A.P.P.
For the Resp.Nos. 2-4	: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
	: Mr. Mayank Deep, Adv.

.....

04/26.11.2025 Learned counsel for the respondent nos. 2 to 4 prays for time to file objection on the maintainability of this appeal.

2. On the request of the learned counsel for the respondent nos. 2 to 4, put up this case after four weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Rashmi/-