

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal Filing (S.J.) No.17426 of 2025

Krishna Mahto			Appellant
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.			Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant	: None
For the State	: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.
For the Respondent No.2	: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

11/Dated: 25th June, 2026

1. It appears that issue of maintainability is involved in the present but nobody appears on behalf of the appellant. Earlier also several adjournments have been granted.
2. As last chance, put up this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 25th June, 2026
Amar/-
Uploaded